SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 (“SEBI Circular”) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR, and with reference to the earlier 
intimation dated April 16, 2025, we would like to inform that the Company has, till date, 
invested an aggregate amount of Rs. 6,93,66,540 (Rupees Six Crore Ninety-Three Lakh Sixty-
Six Thousand Five Hundred and Forty only), by way of subscription to Equity Shares of 
Medcuore Medical Solutions Private Ltd (“MMSPL”).  

The said investment represents 54.79% of the paid-up share capital of MMSPL on a fully 
diluted basis. Consequent to this investment, MMSPL has become a subsidiary of the

[...]

any other form and details of the 
same. 

Cash consideration 

8.  Cost of acquisition and/or the 
price at which the shares are 
acquired; 

The shares were acquired based on valuation 
report issued by registered valuer. The price per 
share is Rs. 9,187/- (Rupees Nine Thousand one 
hundred and eighty-seven only). 

9.  Percentage of shareholding / 
control acquired and / or number 
of shares acquired 

The Company has till date, acquired 54.79% of 
Equity shares in MMSPL 

Number of shares acquired: 7551 shares 

10.  Brief background about the 
entity acquired in terms of